#### STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

# 1989 No. 1838 (L.17)

## **COUNTY COURTS**

#### **PROCEDURE**

## The County Court (Amendment No. 3) Rules 1989

Made - - - - 6th October 1989 Coming into force in accordance with the Table following these Rules

### THE COUNTY COURT (AMENDMENT NO. 3) RULES 1989

- 1. Citation
- 2. Curtailment of county courts' banking function
- 3. For Order 8, rule 7, there shall be substituted the...
- 4. For Order 9, rule 3(2), there shall be substituted the...
- 5. For Order 9, rule 3(3), there shall be substituted the...
- 6. Order 9, rule 6(1) shall be amended—
- 7. In the title to Order 11, after the words "OUT...
- 8. For Order 11, rule 1(1) and (2), there shall be...
- 9. In Order 11, rule 1(4), for the words "under paragraph...
- 10. For Order 11, rule 1(5) there shall be substituted the...
- 11. In Order 11, rule 1(9), for the words "the notice...
- 12. After Order 11, rule 1, there shall be inserted the...
- 13. In Order 11, rule 2(1), for the words "into court...
- 14. For Order 11, rule 2(3), there shall be substituted the...
  15. In Order 11, rule 3(1), for the words from "Where...
- 16. In Order 11, rules 3(2)(a) and 7(1), for the words...
- 17. In Order 11, rule 4(1), for the words "under rule...
- 18. In Order 16, rule 5(1), the words ", or section...
- 19. In Order 16, rule 5(2), for the words "County Court...
- 20. Order 16, rule 8 shall be revoked.
- 21. After Order 21, rule 3, there shall be inserted the...
- 22. For Order 22, rule 1(1), there shall be substituted the...
- 23. For Order 22, rule 1(3), there shall be substituted the...
- 24. Order 22, rule 1(4) shall be omitted.
- 25. After Order 22, rule 1, there shall be inserted the...
- 26. For Order 22, rule 9, there shall be substituted the...
- 27. For Order 25, rule 2(3)(b), there shall be substituted the...
- 28. After Order 25, rule 3(1), there shall be inserted the...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 29. For Order 25, rule 5, there shall be substituted the...
- 30. For Order 25, rule 8(5)(b), there shall be substituted the...
- 31. For Order 26, rule 1(1), there shall be substituted the...
- 32. For Order 26, rule 1(4), there shall be substituted the...
- 33. For Order 26, rule 14, there shall be substituted the...
- 34. After Order 26, rule 16(4), there shall be inserted the...
- 35. After Order 26, rule 17(3), there shall be inserted the...
- 36. In Order 27, rule 4(1), for the words from "A...
- 37. Order 27, rule 7(7) shall be omitted.
- 38. For Order 27, rule 8(1), there shall be substituted the...
- 39. For Order 28, rule 1(2), there shall be substituted the...
- 40. Order 28, rule 6 shall be revoked.
- 41. For Order 28, rule 12, there shall be substituted the...
- 42. In Order 30, rule 2, the words "and the amount...
- 43. Order 30, rules 4 and 6 shall be revoked.
- 44. For the title to Order 30, rule 7, there shall...
- 45. Order 30, rule 7(1)(a) shall be amended by omitting the...
- 46. For Order 30, rule 8, there shall be substituted the...
- 47. In Order 30, rule 9, the words "no payment into...
- 48. In Order 30, rule 11, the words "either under rule...
- 49. After Order 31, rule 1(2)(a), there shall be inserted the...
- 50. After Order 31, rule 4(4), there shall be inserted the...
- 51. In Order 42, rule 14(5), for the words "Order 30,...
- 52. Miscellaneous amendments
- 53. After Order 50, rule 6, there shall be inserted the...
- 54. Summons production centre
- 55. After Order 2, rule 5, there shall be inserted the...
- 56. Domestic violence
- 57. Applications under section 114, 204 and 231 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 and section 58C of the Trade Marks Act 1938
- 58. After Order 49, rule 18A, there shall be inserted the... Signature
  - **Explanatory Note**